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24No Acanthus mollis
67No Carex muskingumensis
29No Cotoneaster dammeri
43No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
50No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
50No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
33No Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'

27No Ajuga reptans
27No Saxifraga x urbium
29No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'

6No Cistus corbariensis
6No Genista lydia
6No Hebe 'Marjorie'
6No Hypericum moserianum

12No Rosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
12No Lavandula angustifolia ‘Hidcote’
9No Brachyglottis 'Sunshine'
12No Hebe 'Red Edge'

9No Cistus corbariensis
9No Genista lydia
9No Hebe 'Marjorie'
9No Hypericum moserianum

3No Osmanthus delavayi
6No Cotoneaster dammeri
3No Sarcococca confusa

11No Sarcococca saligna
11No Dryopteris filix-mas
11No Polystichum setiferum 'Herrenhausen'
12No Carex muskingumensis
9No Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
7No Hebe 'Red Edge'
12No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
25No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'

1No Betula utilis jacquemontii

6No Cistus corbariensis
6No Genista lydia
6No Hebe 'Marjorie'
6No Hypericum moserianum

3No Rosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
3No Stipa tenuissima
3No Achillea millefolium 'Lansdorferglut'
5No Echinacea purpurea
4No Verbena bonariensis

13No Acanthus mollis
37No Carex muskingumensis
16No Cotoneaster dammeri
24No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
28No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
28No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
18No Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'

7No Osmanthus delavayi
14No Cotoneaster dammeri
7No Sarcococca confusa

35No Ajuga reptans
35No Saxifraga x urbium
28No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'
42No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'

26No Ajuga reptans
26No Saxifraga x urbium
21No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'
31No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'

22No Ajuga reptans
22No Saxifraga x urbium
17No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'
26No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'

10No Cistus corbariensis
10No Genista lydia
10No Hebe 'Marjorie'
10No Hypericum moserianum

1No Euonymus alatus

1No Viburnum bodnantense 'Dawn'

1No Osmanthus burkwoodii

3No Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire'

2No Viburnum bodnantense 'Dawn'

1No Osmanthus burkwoodii

1No Euonymus alatus

10No Rosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
10No Stipa tenuissima
5No Achillea millefolium 'Lansdorferglut'
10No Echinacea purpurea
11No Verbena bonariensis
14No Lavandula angustifolia ‘Hidcote’

10No Rosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
10No Stipa tenuissima
5No Achillea millefolium 'Lansdorferglut'
10No Echinacea purpurea
10No Verbena bonariensis
13No Hebe 'Red Edge'

2No Osmanthus delavayi
3No Carex muskingumensis
6No Cotoneaster dammeri
3No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
6No Dryopteris filix-mas

13No Ajuga reptans
13No Saxifraga x urbium
14No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'

1No Viburnum bodnantense 'Dawn'

8No Acanthus mollis
25No Carex muskingumensis
10No Cotoneaster dammeri
16No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
18No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
18No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
12No Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'

23No Ajuga reptans
23No Saxifraga x urbium
25No Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'

1No Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple'

1No Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple'

4No Acanthus mollis
11No Carex muskingumensis
5No Cotoneaster dammeri
7No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
8No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
8No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
5No Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'

1No Acer rubrum 'Scanlon'

3No Acer campestre 'Huibers Elegant'

1No Catalpa erubescens 'Purpurea'

1No Liriodendron tulipifera 'Fastigiatum'

2No Carpinus betulus

1No Ginkgo biloba

1No Osmanthus burkwoodii

3No Quercus x warei 'Regal Prince'
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ENVIRONMENTAL

Legend - Furniture
Proposed wooden pergola, varying
dimensions and shapes, as shown
on Plan. As supplied by Langley
Design, or similar

Proposed wooden gazebo, as
supplied by Broxap, or similar

Proposed wooden play equipment,
with a variety of play experiences. As
supplied by Timberplay, or similar

Proposed natural stepping logs, at
varying heights between 20-30cm, as
supplied by Ruskins, or similar

Dimension of tree pit to be at least
75mm greater then the rootball. The
depth of the pit shall be no deeper
than the existing rootball and
container depth

Root Rain Metro tree pit irrigation
system, or similar

Backfill material to comprise of soil
dug from excavated pits (if of
sufficient quality) or to be backfilled
with 600mm subsoil and 300mm  of
topsoil, in line with BS3882:2015
Specification for topsoil

1m diameter of decorative bark
mulch to be applied to surface of tree
pit, to a depth of 75mm

Base of tree pit to remain
undisturbed unless there is evidence
of poor drainage, soil smearing or
panning in which case appropriate
rectification measures will be
required

Backfill material is be be applied in
layers 150mm in depth, ensuring that

the tree is held upright

The root flare of the newly planted
tree shall be clearly visible at the soil

surface and is not to be buried by
excess soil or mulch

Stakes to be requisite length,
pressure impregnated, debarked

softwood 100mm square or diameter,
driven into ground sufficient depth to

provide full support

Once tree has been positioned the
hessian and twine surrounding the

roots is to be loosened. Wire cages
are to be removed

Tree ties to be biodegradable
hessian tree ties tied to stakes

Tree Pit Detail: Soft Landscape
Scale 1:50 @A1

Components as supplied from GreenBlue Urban or similar

Legend
Existing trees to be retained and
protected during construction

Proposed specimen shrub planting to
receive short angular staking on half
standards with expandable tree ties.
Irrigation tubing to root system of
Osmanthus specimens as required

Proposed tree planting within soft
landscape. See detail

Proposed multi stem tree within soft
landscape

Proposed meadow areas, EM2 standard
general purpose meadow mixture as
supplied by Emorsgate Seed, sown at 4
g/m2, or similar.

Proposed decorative mix shrub planting
to be planted in groups of min 2-3no. of
each species. Larger specimens to be
planted towards the centre of beds. To
receive 75mm bark mulch after planting
operations

Proposed grassland areas, to be
seeded with EG22 Strong lawn grass
seed mix as supplied by Emorsgate,
sown at 25g/m2

Proposed gravel mulch to be laid with
20mm freeboard to adjacent hard
surface upon weed suppressant
permeable membrane.

Proposed rubber mulch safety surface,
in Brown colour, as supplied by GCL
Products, or similar

Proposed rubber mulch safety surface,
in Olive Brown colour, as supplied by
GCL Products, or similar

Proposed 4-10mm pea shingle gravel to
base of boulders and wooden path, as
supplied by Mick George Aggregates, or
similar

Proposed Chaucer concrete paving
slabs 450x450x32mm in Natural colour,
from Brett or similar. Laid in stretcher
bond in line with engineer's details.

Proposed wooden board paths, to
consist of timber sleepers, section
dimensions 200x100mm, as supplied by
M&M Timber, or similar. Board edges to
be offset and with varying spaces to
enhance naturalistic design. To be
installed above gravel layer.

Proposed Gabbro Boulders, varying
dimensions, weathered and rough
effect, with flat surfaces and slightly
rounded corners. As supplied by CED
Stone, or similar

Proposed Aluexcel aluminium edge to
gravel areas, 75mm height, as supplied
by Kinley or similar

23 -5/m²Full Pot3LStipa tenuissima
155 -7/m²Full Pot2LCarex muskingumensis
129 -7/m²Full Pot2LCarex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
9 -5/m²Full Pot :Full Pot5LCalamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Grasses

11 -6/m²Full Pot2LPolystichum setiferum 'Herrenhausen'
17 -6/m²Full Pot2LDryopteris filix-mas
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Ferns

25 -4/m²Full Pot3LVerbena bonariensis
146 -5/m²Full Pot3LSaxifraga x urbium
68 -7/m²Full Pot1-1.5LPersicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'
25 -5/m²Full Pot3LEchinacea purpurea
192 -6/m²Full Pot2LBergenia 'Bressingham White'
116 -7/m²Full Pot2LAnemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
146 -5/m²Full Pot3LAjuga reptans
13 -4/m²Full Pot3LAchillea millefolium 'Lansdorferglut'
49 -5/m²Full Pot3LAcanthus mollis
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Herbaceous

4 -CountedBranched :6 brks :C15L100-125cmViburnum bodnantense 'Dawn'
11 -3/m²Bushy :6 brks :C5L40-60cmSarcococca saligna
10 -3/m²Bushy :6 brks :C5L30-40cmSarcococca confusa
12 -4/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3L30-40cmRosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
23 -5/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3L30-40cmRosmarinus off. 'Sissinghurst Blue'
12 -2/m²Bushy :5 brks :C5L30-40cmOsmanthus delavayi
3 -CountedBushy :7 brks :C10L60-80cmOsmanthus burkwoodii
26 -4/m²Bushy :5 brks :C3L30-40cmLavandula angustifolia ‘Hidcote’
31 -4/m²Bushy :7 brks :C3L30-40cmHypericum moserianum
134 -4/m²Bushy :5 brks :C3LHebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'
32 -4/m²Bushy :5 brks :C3L30-40cmHebe 'Red Edge'
31 -4/m²Bushy :5 brks :C3L30-40cmHebe 'Marjorie'
31 -4/m²Bushy :3 brks :C3L20-30cmGenista lydia
2 -CountedBranched :8 brks :C15L60- 80cmEuonymus alatus
86 -4/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3LCotoneaster dammeri
2 -CountedBranched :5/6 brks :C25L100-125cmCotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple'
3 -CountedBranched :5 brks :C15L80-100cmCornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire'
31 -4/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3L30-40cmCistus corbariensis
9 -3/m²Branched :4 brks :C3L30-40cmBrachyglottis 'Sunshine'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Shrubs

1 -Multi-Stemmed :3 brks :3x :RBCounted300-350cmBetula utilis jacquemontii
1 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmAcer rubrum 'Scanlon'
1 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmGinkgo biloba
3 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmAcer campestre 'Huibers Elegant'
1 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmCatalpa erubescens 'Purpurea'
1 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmLiriodendron tulipifera 'Fastigiatum'
3 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmQuercus x warei 'Regal Prince'
2 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmCarpinus betulus
No.SpecificationDensityHeightGirthSpecies Name

Trees

Planting Schedule
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SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.

NOTES:
DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION, FOR PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY
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